unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is not necessarily indicative of what the financial position or income statement results would have actually been had the
Sale occurred on the date indicated. In addition, this unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should not be considered to be indicative of the Company’s future
consolidated financial performance and income statement results.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with (i) the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
information; and (ii) the Company’s historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year
ended December 31, 2019, as filed with the SEC on March 16, 2020.

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is being presented to give effect to the Sale by reflecting the Company’s results as if the Sale had
occurred on January 1, 2019 and does not assume any interest income on cash proceeds:

APOLLO MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019

   Pro Forma

  As Reported (A)   Adjustment   Pro Forma
Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 103,189,328  $ 69,242,988 (B) $ 172,432,316
Restricted cash   75,000   —   75,000
Investment in marketable securities   116,538,673   —   116,538,673
Receivables, net   11,003,563   —   11,003,563
Receivables, net – related parties   48,136,313   —   48,136,313
Other receivables   16,885,448   21,515,994 (B)  38,401,442
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   10,315,093   —   10,315,093
Loans receivable   6,425,000   —   6,425,000
Loans receivable - related parties   16,500,000   (16,500,000) (C)  —

Total current assets   329,068,418   74,258,982   403,327,400

Noncurrent assets

Land, property and equipment, net   12,129,901   —   12,129,901
Intangible assets, net   103,011,849   —   103,011,849
Goodwill   238,505,204   —   238,505,204
Loans receivable – related parties   —   —   —
Investments in other entities – equity method   28,427,455   (1,438,199) (D)  26,989,256
Investments in privately held entities   896,000   33,251,997 (B)  34,147,997
Restricted cash   746,104   —   746,104
Operating lease right-of-use assets   14,247,727   —   14,247,727
Other assets   1,680,689   —   1,680,689

Total noncurrent assets   399,644,929   31,813,798   431,458,727

Total assets  $ 728,713,347  $ 106,072,780   $ 834,786,127

APOLLO MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019

   Pro Forma

  As Reported (A)   Adjustment   Pro Forma
Liabilities, Mezzanine Equity and Shareholders’ Equity

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 27,279,579  $ —   $ 27,279,579
Fiduciary accounts payable   2,027,081   —   2,027,081
Medical liabilities   58,724,682   —   58,724,682
Income taxes payable   4,528,867   22,275,284 (F)   26,804,151
Bank loan   —   —   —
Dividend payable   271,279   —   271,279
Finance lease liabilities   101,741   —   101,741
Operating lease liabilities   2,990,686   —   2,990,686
Current portion of long term debt   9,500,000   —   9,500,000

Total current liabilities   105,423,915   22,275,284   127,699,199

Noncurrent liabilities

Lines of credit - related party   —   —   —
Deferred tax liability   18,269,448   —   18,269,448
Liability for unissued equity shares   —   —   —
Finance lease liabilities, net of current portion   415,519   —   415,519
Operating lease liabilities, net of current portion   11,372,597   —   11,372,597
Long-term debt, net of current portion and deferred financing costs   232,172,134   —   232,172,134

Total noncurrent liabilities   262,229,698   —   262,229,698

Total liabilities   367,653,613   22,275,284   389,928,897

Mezzanine equity

Noncontrolling interest in Allied Physicians of California, a Professional Medical Corporation ("APC")  168,724,586   83,797,496   252,522,082

Shareholders’ equity

Series A Preferred stock, par value $0.001; 5,000,000 shares authorized (inclusive of Series B
Preferred stock); 1,111,111 issued and zero outstanding   —   —   —

APOLLO MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019

   Pro Forma

  As Reported (A)   Adjustment   Pro Forma
Series B Preferred stock, par value $0.001; 5,000,000 shares authorized (inclusive of Series A

Preferred stock); 555,555 issued and zero outstanding   —   —   —
Common stock, par value $0.001; 100,000,000 shares authorized, 35,908,057 and 34,578,040 shares